The seller has advised that there are areas of shared and private garden grounds. The exact extent of the site,
land ownership and maintenance liabilities around the subjects should be confirmed with reference to the Title
Deeds.

Estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes

£460,000 (Four Hundred and Sixty Thousand Pounds).

Valuation and market comments

The Market Value as at the date of inspection is £240,000 (Two Hundred and Forty Thousand Pounds).

The local market has been influenced by the supply of property for sale however demand does exist and sales are
taking place.

Signed Security Print Code [474724 = 8809 ]
Electronically signed

Report author Greg Donald

Company name DM Hall LLP